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NOT HAVING BREAKFAST IS TRENDY?

i&%ﬂi&/\fﬁ FBl2RENEE , Despite research showing the importance
BREFRIEE, B2 AZXEHEKIBIS of having breakfast, more and more

BENSTEM. PEBIEY, 5K students skip breakfast when they grow

— o Ider. Students who ate breakfast every
PENN=BEE 6%, hNB% O read
_ day decreased from 76% in Primary 3 to
0, — (&8 o)
7 60%, MP=(ES 41%. {EAFKE 60% in Primary 6, and further down to 41%

IZREFR SRR, EEOE20%? in Secondary 3.
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BIEESH IN THE RESEARCH, WE ASKED :
1. —EH7 X%, (FEZVXRIZEE? 1. In 7 days of a week, how often do you have breakfast?
2. P EYFERIR/D=R | (FMERETERN 2. Which of the following food do you take for breakfast for
2m? at least 3 times a week?
A . ¥, . B, B, K A. congee, rice noodles, noodles, macaroni, spaghetti, bread
B. 84 (KRA. &ER) B. cereal (corn flakes, oatmeal)
C.Hmf. =it =AMtz aR C. bakery goods such as bread, cakes, sandwiches
D. Bi5. ;. XNARER D. sausages, luncheon meat, ham, bacon
E.BDE%. BEF. $HEEHEER E. convenience food, such as instant noodles, chips, biscuits
F.ER. BX F. fruit, vegetables
G. &4y, 258, A #HE FEAEGRR G.high protein food such as milk, soy milk, yoghurt, eggs
H. BHERT H. fresh fruit juice
I SKREMEEDERGR I. soft drinks or other sweet drinks
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E BRER—RPREEN—E. RSRFERE |
RECRENSELEMBRARZ BHEERGEE,
BZ710. BRIZBEENSEFDHRN=R 76%
BRENRRB60% , P=2ERNB S HEERE41%,
HEEh , N=. vl PERE—BIE R —F
HEMBE S BIR 9%, 16% F127%.

ARE OUR STUDENTS EATING
BREAKFAST?

Breakfast is widely considered to be the most
important meal of the day. Scientific research
shows that, without breakfast, our blood will not
have sufficient nutrients for study and students
will lose concentration easily in the morning.
According to our research statistics, the percentage
of students who had breakfast almost every day
dropped from 76% in Primary 3 to 60% in Primary
6, and further down to 41% in Secondary 3, while
9%, 16% and 27% of Primary 3, 6 and Secondary
3 students respectively had breakfast less than half
the days in a week.
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EP3/N= 3.48% 1.15% 2.82% 1.80% 1.94% 6.73% 5.67% 76.41%
BP6/NS 6.02% 1.42% 3.68% 4.40% 4.52% 11.01% 9.01% 59.92%
HS3 = 13.28% 1.88% 5.16% 7.07% 5.97% 17.42% 8.06% 41.18%
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Figure 1 Percentages of Number of Days Students Had Breakfast in a Week in Primary 3, Primary 6 and

Secondary 3




WHAT DO STUDENTS HAVE
B PEIZERE? FOR BREAKFAST?

N
?‘Z MUBERZREERHAVOR=RNBL %S We selected students who had breakfast at least 3
FEEMMREICERE, SRETIESS (HE. B, days a week to examine what they ate for breakfast.
SIFAZ ) EEEELETRNEESEN , EREEEH Results showed that bakery goods like bread, cakes

HNAR (. B, UEZ ) RERKAYAR (3 or sandwiches were the most popular bregkfast foqd
among Hong Kong students, followed by high protein

) | #6-7 AL 2z y=Y=P =
AR ) ’Jg 7!532-7-%%’%*%:'%531?%%& HER food (milk, egg, yoghurt, etc.) and carbohydrates
ERAOSREL RSP ERETER. (Congee, Noodles, etc.). Around 60%-70% of students

BENSEARRELEARY. KR BRAEEET had bakery foods for breakfast. Its popularity might

be due to its convenience to be carried around and
=& M3 Sz O [ =F N =
P=RLERAILERIIER R, HERGINVKREESE eaten hurriedly on the way to school. More Primary

REREmAL, ERRRREFCBINIFIORERS. 3 students had cereal, fruit, vegetable and fresh fruit
juice, while more Secondary 3 students had bakery
goods, convenience food and soft/sweet drinks for
breakfast. This reflects that younger students have
greater parental guidance compared to older students.
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EP3 /= 57.27% 40.94% 43.51% 27.34% 15.53% 11.42% 13.89% 10.82% 5.05%
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Figure 2 Percentages of Students Consuming Different Types of food for Breakfast in Primary 3, Primary 6 and
Secondary 3
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Despite not being able to identify each and every contributor to the
corresponding issue of the reports, it should be noted that a team of
research staff and student helpers mostly from the Chinese University of
Hong Kong has helped to identify the research questions, conduct analyses,
write up results, prepare graphs, proofread drafts, and finish the artworks.
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